
Government General Degree College, Kalna-I 
Government of West Bengal 

Muragacha, Medgachi, Purba Bardhaman-713405 
Website: www.ggdck.ac.in; E-mail: govt.collegekalna1@gmail.com 

________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Academic Calendar_2021: SEM-II, IV & VI (Session 2020-21) 

Classes have been started from 6th April, 2021 and will be continued to 31st July, 2021 

 

Month Sunday Holiday (Excluding Sunday) 
Events 

(Class, Admission, Class-test,  
Exam. Etc.) 

No. of 
Teaching Days 

 
April, 2021 

 04/4 
 11/4 
 18/4 
 25/4 

 02/4 – Good Friday 

 09/4 – Birth day of Harichand Thakur 

 13/4 – Neel puja 

 14/4 – Dr. B.R.Ambedkar’s 
Birthday 

 15/4 – Bengali New Year Day 

 20/4 – Annapurna Puja 

 Regular class 17 

 
 

May, 2021 

 02/5 
 09/5 

 16/5 

 23/5 

 30/5 

 01/5 – May Day 

 14/5 – Eid-Ul-Fitar 

 26/5 – Buddha Purnima 

 21/5 -31/5 - Summer Recess 

 

 Regular class 

 

23 

 

 
June, 2021 

 06/6 
 13/6 

 20/6 

 27/6 

 01/06-30/06 - Summer Recess  Regular class 

 1st Internal Examination of SEM-

II, IV &VI (8th-10th June) 

 Evaluation of answer scripts and 

marks submission of 1st Internal 

Exam within 20th June 

26 

 
 

July, 2021 

 04/7 
 11/7 

 18/7 

 25/7 

 12/7 – Ratha Yatra 

 21/7 – Eid-Ud-Zoha (Bakrid) 

 24/7 - Gurupurnima 

 Regular class 

 2nd Internal Examination of SEM-

II, IV &VI (7th- 9th July) 

 Evaluation of answer scripts and 

marks submission of  2nd Internal 

Exam within 20th July 

24 

Total No of Teaching Days = 90 

 
 

 

Sd/- 

Principal 

Government General Degree College, Kalna-I  
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 No. 81/2021             Date: 07.09.2021 

 

Academic Calendar of SEM-I, III & V (Session 2021-22)* 

[Commencement of class will be on and from 7th September, 2021 for SEM-III & V and 1st October, 2021 for SEM-I] 
 

 

Month Sunday Holiday (Excluding Sunday) 
Events 

(Class, Internal Assessment, Exam., 
Meeting Etc.) 

No. of 
Teaching 

Days 

 
September, 

2021 

 05/9 
 12/9 
 19/9 
 26/9 

 03/9 & 04/9– Karam Puja 

 17/9 – Viswakarma Puja 

 

 Regular class 

 Unit End Assessment of SEM-III 

& V (Hons) 

 Publication of Assessment result 

within 30th September 

20 

 
 

October, 

2021 

 03/10 
 10/10 

 17/10 

 24/10 

 31/10 

 02/10 – Gandhi Birth Day 

 06/10 – Mahalaya & Akhar-i-Chahar 

Sumba 

 09/10 to 31/10 – Puja Vacation 

(Durga Puja, Lakshmi Puja) 

 Commencement of SEM-I class 

from 1st October, 2021 

 Induction programme for SEM-I 

(1st Oct to 8th Oct) 

 Regular class 

 Unit End Assessment of SEM-III 

& V (Hons) 

 Publication of Assessment result 

within 31st October 

13 

 

 
November, 

2021 

 07/11 
 14/11 

 21/11 

 28/11 

 01/11 to 20/11 - Puja Vacation 

(Including Kali Puja, Fateha-Dwaz-Daham, 

Jagaddharati Puja, Birsha munda’s 

Birthday, Fateha-e-Yaj-daham, 

Rashyatra,Garunanak’s Birth Day) 

 Regular class 

 Unit End Assessment of SEM-I, 

III &V (Hons) 

 Student Teacher meeting of SEM-

I, III & V  

 Publication of Assessment result 

within 30th November 

15 

 
 

December, 

2021 

 05/12 
 12/12 

 19/12 

 26/12 

 24/12 to 31/12 – Winter Recess 

(Including Christmas Day)  

 Regular class 

 Unit End Assessment of SEM-I, 

III & V (Hons) 

 Mid Course Internal Assessment 

of SEM-I, III & V (Gen) (23rd 

Dec) 

 Parents Teacher meeting of SEM-

III & V  

 Student Counselling Programme 

 Publication of Assessment result 

within 30th December 

20 

January,  

2022 

 02/1 
 09/1 

 16/1 

 23/1 
 30/1 

 01/1 – New Year’s Day 

 12/1 – Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday 

 14/1 – Makar Sankranti  

 26/1 – Republic Day 

 Regular class 

 Unit End Assessment of SEM-I 

(Hons) 

 End Sem Internal assessment of 

SEM-III & V (Hons & Gen)  

(24-25th January) 

 University examination form fill 

up for SEM-III & V (tentatively)   

 College sports (28-29th January) 

 Publication of Assessment results 

within 31st January 

20 
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February,  

2022 

 06/2 
 13/2 

 20/2 

 27/2 
 

 05/2 to 06/2  – Saraswati Puja  

 14/2 – Birthday of Thakur Panchanan 

Barma  

 

 Regular class  

 Termination of regular class of 

SEM-III & V on 2nd February 

 Special class for SEM-III &V on 

and from 3rd February  

 Unit End Assessment of SEM-I  

 Parents Teacher meeting of SEM-I  

 End Sem Internal assessment of 

SEM-I (Hons and Gen) (21-22nd 

February) 

 Termination of regular class of 

SEM-I on 28th February 

 University examination form fill 

up for SEM-I (tentatively) 

 University examination of  

SEM-III and V (tentatively) 

 Publication of Assessment results 
within 28th February 

22 

March,  

2022 

   University examination of  

SEM-I (tentatively) 

00 

Total No. of teaching days for each concerned semester = 90 

 

NB:  
 

1) It is a tentative academic calendar of SEM-I, III & V (Session 2021-22) and subjected to change as per notification of Higher 

Education Department, Govt. of West Bengal and or University of Burdwan.*   

2) Nature of unit end assessment includes viva-voce, MCQ test, mini project (dissertation followed by power point presentation), flip 

teaching etc. And it will be conducted by the concerned departments for honours students only.  

3) Mid course assessment will be conducted by the respective departments for general students only.  

4) End semester internal assessment should be taken through written test only for both honours and general students.  

5) Publication of marks is mandatory for all unit-end, mid course and end-semester assessments.   

 

 

Sd/- 

Principal 
Government General Degree College, Kalna-I  


