Government General Degree College, Kalna-I

Government of West Bengal

Muragacha, Medgachi, Purba Bardhaman-713405

Website: www.ggdck.ac.in; E-mail: govt.collegekalna1@gmail.com

Academic Calendar_2021: SEM-II, IV & VI (Session 2020-21)

Classes have been started from 6th April, 2021 and will be continued to 31st July, 2021

Month	Sunday	Holiday (Excluding Sunday)	Events (Class, Admission, Class-test, Exam. Etc.)	No. of Teaching Days
April, 2021	> 04/4 > 11/4 > 18/4 > 25/4	 02/4 - Good Friday 09/4 - Birth day of Harichand Thakur 13/4 - Neel puja 14/4 - Dr. B.R.Ambedkar's Birthday 15/4 - Bengali New Year Day 20/4 - Annapurna Puja 	Regular class	17
May, 2021	 02/5 09/5 16/5 23/5 30/5 	 01/5 - May Day 14/5 - Eid-Ul-Fitar 26/5 - Buddha Purnima 21/5 -31/5 - Summer Recess 	Regular class	23
June, 2021	 ▶ 06/6 ▶ 13/6 ▶ 20/6 ▶ 27/6 	• 01/06-30/06 - Summer Recess	 Regular class 1st Internal Examination of SEM- II, IV &VI (8th-10th June) Evaluation of answer scripts and marks submission of 1st Internal Exam within 20th June 	26
July, 2021	> 04/7 > 11/7 > 18/7 > 25/7	 12/7 – Ratha Yatra 21/7 – Eid-Ud-Zoha (Bakrid) 24/7 - Gurupurnima 	 Regular class 2nd Internal Examination of SEM- II, IV &VI (7th- 9th July) Evaluation of answer scripts and marks submission of 2nd Internal Exam within 20th July 	24
			Total No of Teach	ning Days = 90

Sd/-Principal Government General Degree College, Kalna-I

Government General Degree College, Kalna-I

Government of West Bengal

Muragacha, Medgachi, Purba Bardhaman-713405 Website: www.ggdck.ac.in; E-mail: <u>govt.collegekalna1@gmail.com</u>

No. 81/2021

Date: 07.09.2021

Academic Calendar of SEM-I, III & V (Session 2021-22)*

[Commencement of class will be on and from 7th September, 2021 for SEM-III & V and 1st October, 2021 for SEM-I]

Month	Sunday	Holiday (Excluding Sunday)	Events (Class, Internal Assessment, Exam., Meeting Etc.)	No. of Teaching Days
September, 2021	> 05/9 > 12/9 > 19/9 > 26/9	 03/9 & 04/9– Karam Puja 17/9 – Viswakarma Puja 	 Regular class Unit End Assessment of SEM-III & V (Hons) Publication of Assessment result within 30th September 	20
October, 2021	> 03/10 > 10/10 > 17/10 > 24/10 > 31/10	 02/10 – Gandhi Birth Day 06/10 – Mahalaya & Akhar-i-Chahar Sumba 09/10 to 31/10 – Puja Vacation (Durga Puja, Lakshmi Puja) 	 Commencement of SEM-I class from 1st October, 2021 Induction programme for SEM-I (1st Oct to 8th Oct) Regular class Unit End Assessment of SEM-III & V (Hons) Publication of Assessment result within 31st October 	13
November, 2021	> 07/11 > 14/11 > 21/11 > 28/11	• 01/11 to 20/11 - Puja Vacation (Including Kali Puja, Fateha-Dwaz-Daham, Jagaddharati Puja, Birsha munda's Birthday, Fateha-e-Yaj-daham, Rashyatra,Garunanak's Birth Day)	 Regular class Unit End Assessment of SEM-I, III &V (Hons) Student Teacher meeting of SEM- I, III & V Publication of Assessment result within 30th November 	15
December, 2021	> 05/12 > 12/12 > 19/12 > 26/12	• 24/12 to 31/12 – Winter Recess (Including Christmas Day)	 Regular class Unit End Assessment of SEM-I, III & V (Hons) Mid Course Internal Assessment of SEM-I, III & V (Gen) (23rd Dec) Parents Teacher meeting of SEM- III & V Student Counselling Programme Publication of Assessment result within 30th December 	20
January, 2022	 02/1 09/1 16/1 23/1 30/1 	 01/1 – New Year's Day 12/1 – Swami Vivekananda's Birthday 14/1 – Makar Sankranti 26/1 – Republic Day 	 Regular class Unit End Assessment of SEM-I (Hons) End Sem Internal assessment of SEM-III & V (Hons & Gen) (24-25th January) University examination form fill up for SEM-III & V (tentatively) College sports (28-29th January) Publication of Assessment results within 31st January 	20

> 13/2 > 20/2 > 27/2	 14/2 – Birthday of Thakur Panchanan Barma 	 SEM-III & V on 2nd February Special class for SEM-III & V on and from 3rd February Unit End Assessment of SEM-I Parents Teacher meeting of SEM-I End Sem Internal assessment of SEM-I (Hons and Gen) (21-22nd February) Termination of regular class of SEM-I on 28th February University examination form fill up for SEM-I (tentatively) University examination of SEM-III and V (tentatively) Publication of Assessment results 	
		University examination of SEM-I (tentatively)	00
		≥ 20/2 Barma	 20/2 27/2 Barma SEM-III & V on 2nd February Special class for SEM-III & V on and from 3rd February Unit End Assessment of SEM-I Parents Teacher meeting of SEM-I End Sem Internal assessment of SEM-I (Hons and Gen) (21-22nd February) Termination of regular class of SEM-I on 28th February University examination form fill up for SEM-I (tentatively) University examination of SEM-III and V (tentatively) Publication of Assessment results within 28th February University examination of SEM-III and V (tentatively) Publication of Assessment results within 28th February

NB:

1) It is a tentative academic calendar of SEM-I, III & V (Session 2021-22) and subjected to change as per notification of Higher Education Department, Govt. of West Bengal and or University of Burdwan.*

2) Nature of unit end assessment includes viva-voce, MCQ test, mini project (dissertation followed by power point presentation), flip teaching etc. And it will be conducted by the concerned departments for honours students only.

3) Mid course assessment will be conducted by the respective departments for general students only.

4) End semester internal assessment should be taken through written test only for both honours and general students.

5) Publication of marks is mandatory for all unit-end, mid course and end-semester assessments.

Sd/-Principal Government General Degree College, Kalna-I